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Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2020 1. Some Görbe Hungary KTM 140 8 

 2. Lorenz Luciano Belgium KTM 114 2 

 3. Freddie Heinrich Germany KTM 113 2 

 4. Jakub Gurecký Czech Republic KTM 96 4 

 5. Jacopo Hosciuc Romania KTM 86  

 6. Jakob Rosenthaler Austria KTM 83  

 7. Jonáš Kocourek Czech Republic KTM 66  

 8. Kas Beekmans Netherlands KTM 60  

 9. Štěpán Zuda Czech Republic KTM 53  

 10. Noel Willemsen Germany KTM 53  

 11. Niklas Kitzbichler Austria KTM 42  

 12. Dustin Schneider Germany KTM 42  

 13. Tibor Varga Hungary KTM 37  

 14. Damian Boessenkool Netherlands KTM 37  

 15. Jordan Bartucca Switzerland KTM 20  

 16. Luca Göttlicher Germany KTM 15  

 17. Maksym Kovalov Ukraine KTM 11  

 18. Tymur Kostin Ukraine KTM 10  

 19. Julius Caesar Rörig Germany KTM 16  

 20. Loris Veneman Netherlands KTM 9  

 

2021 1. Jakub Gurecký Czech Republic KTM 232 4 

 2. Lorenz Luciano Belgium KTM 199 4 

 3. Rossi Moor Hungary/ USA KTM 185 3 

 4. Kevin Farkas Hungary KTM 142 1 

 5. Jonáš Kocourek Czech Republic KTM 137  

 6. Jacopo Hosciuc Romania KTM 109 1 

 7. Lenoxx Phommara Switzerland KTM 101  

 8. Kas Beekmans Netherlands KTM 101  

 9. Niklas Kitzbichler Austria KTM 94  

 10. Jordan Bartucca Switzerland KTM 89 1 

 11. Štěpán Zuda Czech Republic KTM 88  

 12. Loris Veneman Netherlands KTM 79  

 13. Noel Willemsen Netherlands KTM 74  

 14. Tibor Varga Hungary KTM 73  

 15. Martin Vincze Hungary KTM 62  

 16. Dustin Schneider Germany KTM 33  

 17. Damian Boessenkool Netherlands KTM 30  

 18. Julius Coenen Germany KTM 20  

 19. Koriban Brandl Germany KTM 16  

 20. Rio Olofsen Netherlands KTM 14  

 

 

2022 1. Rossi Moor Hungary/ USA KTM 230 5 

 2. Kevin Farkas Hungary KTM 216 5 

 3. Dustin Schneider Germany KTM 166  

 4. Loris Veneman Netherlands KTM 164  

 5. Jurrien van Crugten Netherlands KTM 148  

 6. Tibor Varga Hungary KTM 136  
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 7. Martin Vincze Hungary KTM 133  

 8. Lenoxx Phommara Switzerland KTM 117  

 9. Valentino Herrlich Germany KTM 92  

 10. Kilian Holzer Austria KTM 87  

 11. Matteo Masili Italy KTM 83  

 12. Rocco Sessler Germany KTM 75  

 13. Julius Coenen Germany KTM 69  

 14. Noa Cuypers Belgium KTM 64  

 15. Maxime Schmid Switzerland KTM 60  

 16. Luca Göttlicher Germany KTM 35  

 17. Filip Novotný Czech Republic KTM 29  

 18. David Sidorov Ukraine KTM 14  

 19. Tom Kuil Netherlands KTM 10  

 20. Rio Olofsen Netherlands KTM 9  

 

 

2023 1. Rocco Sessler Germany KTM 239 4 

 2. Lenoxx Phommara Switzerland KTM 238 5 

 3. Julius Frellsen Denmark KTM 196 3 

 4. Martin Vincze Hungary KTM 191 1 

 5. Filip Novotný Czech Republic KTM 153  

 6. Antoine Nativi France KTM 134  

 7. Levin Phommara Switzerland KTM 121 1 

 8. Jurrien van Crugten Netherlands KTM 100  

 9. Maxime Schmid Switzerland KTM 89  

 10. Kyano Schoo Netherlands KTM 87  

 11. Mateo Masili Italy KTM 83  

 12. Anakin Zelenak Germany KTM 46  

 13. Tom Kuil Netherlands KTM 33  

 14. Daniel Krabacher Austria KTM 31  

 15. Niklas Wannenmacher Austria KTM 31  

 16. Tobias Kitzbichler Austria KTM 30  

 17. Loris Dekkers Belgium KTM 23  

 18. Kimi-Nikita Gundermann Switzerland KTM 21  

 19. Luca Hafeneger Germany KTM 15  

 20. Julies Coenen Germany KTM 13  

 

 

2024 1. Jurrien van Crugten Netherlands KTM 187 4 

 2. Richard Irmscher Germany KTM 174 2 

 3. Antoine Nativi France KTM 164 1 

 4. Ferre Fleerackers Belgium KTM 157  

 5. Matteo Masili Italy KTM 152 1 

 6. Tobias Kitzbichler Austria KTM 146 2 

 7. Julius Frellsen Denmark KTM 127 3 

 8. Tom Rolin Germany KTM 109 1 

 9. Alessandro Binder Switzerland KTM 95  

 10. Thias Wenzel Germany KTM 86  

 11. Levin Phommara Switzerland KTM 81  

 12. Ben Wiegner Germany KTM 74  

 13. Martin Vincze Hungary KTM 60  

 14. Tom Kuil Netherlands KTM 57  

 15. Dustin Schneider Germany KTM 50  
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 16. Anina Urlass Germany KTM 46  

 17. Lorenzo Pontillo Belgium KTM 39  

 18. Zoltán Kovács Hungary KTM 33  

 19. Fynn Kratochwil Germany KTM 24  

 20. Kiyano School Netherlands KTM 23  

 

 


